I	Personal Profile
Name	DIPANKAR NASKAR
Address with email	Present Add: Vill-Dulal Pur, P.O Madhya Shibpur, P.SMograhat, South 24 Parganas, Pin-743372, W.B., India. Contact - 9143408405 Permanent Add: do Email: naskar.dipankar8@gmail.com
Date of Joining	07-04-2010
Teaching Experience	14 years 4 monthsserving
Topics Taught	HISTORY
Research Experience	Yes, (Two years of M.Phil. Degree.)
Research Area	Regional History and Culture of Lower Gangetic Bengal.
Award and Recognition (if any)	Yes, (1.Dr. Bhushan Chandra Naskar Memorial Award 2019; 2.Koulal Rachanakar Award 2019; 3.Nabapravat Sahitysadhak Samman 2019; 4.Srijani Bharat Literary Memorial Award 2021; 5. Kathasilpi' Saratchandra Samman 2022; 6.Yoga Judges Award 2024.)
Membership	Yes,(1. Bangiya Itihas Samiti Kolkata, 2. Paschimbanga Itihas Samsad Kolkata, 3. Corpus Research Institute Kolkata.)
Other Activity	Yoga Judges (Dev Yoga Judges Assembly)
List of Publications	Book- 02,Edited Book- 03,Journals (ISSN) - 24,Chapters in Books (ISBN) - 22.